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NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
- Geological & Engineering Bureau —
1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, NM 87505

ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION CHECKLIST

THIS CHECKLIST IS MANDATORY FOR ALL ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATIONS FOR EXCEPTIONS TO DIVISION RULES AND
REGULATIONS WHICH REQUIRE PROCESSING AT THE DIVISION LEVEL IN SANTA FE

App[icqnf; Hilcorp Energy Company OGRID Number: 372171
Well Name: Clayton 1 API: 30-045-09822
Pool: Blanco Mesaverde / Flora Vista Gallup / Basin Dakota Pool Code: 72319/76640/71599

SUBMIT ACCURATE AND COMPLETE INFORMATION REQUIRED TO PROCESS THE TYPE OF APPLICATION
INDICATED BELOW

1) TYPE OF APPLICATION: Check those which apply for [A] D H C_5007
A. Location — Spacing Unit — Simultaneous Dedication
I:’NSL |:| NS P(PROJECT AREA) |:| NS P[PRORAT\ON UNIT) I:‘ SD

B. Checkoneonlyfor[l]or[Il]
[ 1] Commingling — Storage — Measurement
mipHe - Elete JTPEe - Eipe - Elen - oL
[ 11'] Injection — Disposal — Pressure Increase — Enhanced Oil Recovery
[ WEd  ElpMk - [Clswb: [THR [TEGR - [IPPR

FOR OCD ONLY

2) NOTIFICATION REQUIRED TO: Check those which apply.
A.[] Offset operators or lease holders
B. @ Royalty, overriding royalty owners, revenue owners — Application
C.[[] Application requires published notice

Notice Complete

D.[] Nofification and/or concurrent approval by SLO ggnmt:r;e
E.[] Nofification and/or concurrent approval by BLM

F.[] Surface owner

G.m| For all of the above, proof of nofification or publication is atfached, and/or,
H.[[] No notice required

3) CERTIFICATION: | hereby certify that the information submitted with this application for
administrative approval is accurate and complete fo the best of my knowledge. | also
understand that no action will be taken on this application until the required information and
notifications are submitted to the Division.

Note: Statement must be completed by an individual with managerial and/or supervisory capacity.

6/28/2019
Thomas Jacques Date

Print or Type Name
832.839.4582

4””" /ﬂ Phone Number
s ]p

A tjacques@hilcorp.com
Signature / e-mail Address




McMillan, Michael, EMNRD

From: Priscilla Shorty <pshorty@hilcorp.com>

Sent: Friday, June 28, 2019 2:48 PM

To: McMillan, Michael, EMNRD

Subject: [EXT] Clayton 1_C107A FULL Application_06.28.19
Attachments: Clayton 1_C107A FULL Application_06.28.19.pdf
Michael,

Please see attached C107A application for the Clayton 1. Let me know if you need anything else.

Thank you,

Priscilla A. Shorty

San Juan North Regulatory Technician
Hilcorp Energy Company
505-324-5188

pshorty@hilcorp.com

The information contained in this e-mail message is confidential information intended only for the use of the recipient(s) named above. In addition, this
communication may be legally privileged. If the reader of this e-mail is not an intended recipient, you have received this e-mail in error and any review,
dissemination, distribution or copying is strictly prohibited. If you have received this e-mail in error, please notify the sender immediately by return e-mail and
permanently delete the copy you received.

While all reasonable care has been taken to avoid the transmission of viruses, it is the responsibility of the recipient to ensure that the onward transmission,
opening or use of this message and any attachments will not adversely affect its systems or data. No responsibility is accepted by the company in this regard and
the recipient should carry out such virus and other checks as it considers appropriate.



District State of New Mexico Form C-107A
1625 N, French Drive, Hobhs, NM 85240 Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department Revised August 1, 2011
District IT
BLYS. First St., Artesia, NM 85210 Oil Conservation Division APPLICATION TYPE
District ITI 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Single Well
1000 o Brazes Road, Aztes, NM 27410 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87503 Establish Pre-Approved Pools
District IV EXISTING WELLBORE
1220 §. St, Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505 APPLICATION FOR DOWNHOLE COMMINGLING X Yes No
Hilcorp Energy Company 382 Road 3100, Aztec, NM 87410
Operator Address
Clayton 1 UL N — Sec. 02, T30N, RI2W San Juan
Lease Well No. Unit Letter-Section-Township-Range County
OGRID No. 37217 Property Code 325065  APINo._ 30-045-09822 Lease Type: Federal State X Fee
DATA ELEMENT UPPER ZONE INTERMEDIATE ZONE LOWER ZONE
Pool Name Blanco Mesaverde Flora Vista Gallup Basin Dakota
Pool Code 72319 76640 71599
Top and Bottom of Pay Section ~3715" - 4793° 5954°- 5961° 6580” - 6680°
(Perforated or Open-Hole Interval)
Method of Production New Zone Artificial Lift Artificial Lift
(Flowing or Artificial Lift)
Bottomhole Pressure .
(Note: Pressure data will not be required if the bottom 800 psi 1130 psi 1500 psi
perforation in the lower zone is within 150% of the
depth of the top perforation in the upper zone)
Oil Gravity or Gas BTU
(Degree API or Gas BTU) 1000 BTU 1000 BTU 1000 BTU
Producing, Shut-In or
New Zone New Zone Producing Producing
Date and Oil/Gas/Water Rates of
Last Production.
(Note: For new zones with no production history, Date: N/A Date: 03/2019 Date: 03/2019
applicant shall be required to attach production
estimates and supporting data.) Rates: Rates: 0 BOPD, 75 MCFPD, 0 | Rates: 0 BOPD, 7 MCFPD, 0
BWPD BWPD
Fixed Allocation Percentage Oil Gas Oil Gas Oil Gas
(Note: If allocation is based upon something other
tha’; il pmd_u":‘;“‘ R Will be supplied upon Will be supplied upon Will be supplied upon
p B completion completion completion
ADDITIONAL DATA
Are all working, royalty and overriding royalty interests identical in all commingled zones? Yes No_ X
If not, have all working, royalty and overriding royalty interest owners been notified by certified mail? Yes_ X No
Are all produced fluids from all commingled zones compatible with each other? Yes X  No
Will commingling decrease the value of production? Yes No_ X

If this well is on, or communitized with, state or federal lands, has either the Commissioner of Public Lands

or the United States Bureau of Land Management been notified in writing of this application?

NMOCD Reference Case No. applicable to this well:

Attachments:

Yes X No

C-102 for each zone to be commingled showing its spacing unit and acreage dedication.
Production curve for each zone for at least one year. (If not available, attach explanation.)
For zones with no production history, estimated production rates and supporting data.
Data to support allocation method or formula.
Notification list of working, royalty and overriding royalty interests for uncommon interest cases.
Any additional statements, data or documents required to support commingling.

PRE-APPROVED POOLS

If application is to establish Pre-Approved Pools, the following additional information will be required:

List of other orders approving downhole commingling within the proposed Pre-Approved Pools
List of all operators within the proposed Pre-Approved Pools

Proof that all operators within the proposed Pre-Approved Pools were provided notice of this application.

Bottomhole pressure data.

T hereby certify thafthe information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.

SIGNATURE

TYPE OR PRINT NAME

Priscilla

orty

TITLE_Operations/Regulatory Technician — Sr. DATE

6/18/2019

E-MAIL ADDRESS

pshorty(@hilcorp.com

TELEPHONE NO. (505) 324-5188




Form C-102

District | ' -
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 State of New Mexico August 1, 2011
Phone:(575) 393-6161 Fax:(575) 393-0720 - " e
District I Energy, Minerals and Natural Pemit 267
811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210
Phone:(575) 748-1283 Fax:(575) 748-9720 R&SOL“'CES
District 1l
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 B ¥ naci
0wy 331 8174 E a0 394170 Oil Conservation Division
District IV H
1220 S, St Francis Dr,, Santa Fe, NM 87505 1220 S. St Francis Dr.
Phone:(505) 476-3470 Fax:(505) 476-3462
Santa Fe, NM 87505
WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT
1. APl Number 2. Pool Code 3. Paol Name
30-045-09822 72319 BLANCO-MESAVERDE (PRORATED GAS)

4. Property Code 5. Praperty Name 6. Well No.

325065 CLAYTON 001
7. OGRID No. 8. Operator Name 9._ Elevalion

372471 HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY

10. Surface Location

UL-1ot Section Township Range Lot fdn Feet From N/S Line Feet From EM Line County

N 30N 12W 990 S 1850 SAN JUAN

11. Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface

UL-Lot Seclion Township Range Lot Idn Feet From N/S Line Feet From E/W Line County
12. Dedicated Acres 13. Jeint or Infif 14. Consclidation Code 15. Order No.

320.00

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED OR A NON-

STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
1 hersby certify that the information contained herein is true and complele to the best of my
knowledge and belief, and that this organizalion efther owns a working interest or unleased
mineral inferest in the land including the proposed boftom hole location(s) or has a right to drill
this well at this focation pursuant {o a contract with an owner of such a mineral or working
interest, or to a voluntary pooling agreement or a compulsory pooling order herefofore entered
by the division.

Esgneany: Priscillaw Shovty

Title: Operations Regulatory Tech - Sr.
Date: 5/28/2019 :
SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION

1 hereby cerlify that the well location shown on this plat was plotled from field notes of actual
surveys made by me or under my supervision, and that the same is true and correct io the best
of my belief.

James Leese
Date of Survey: 6/23/1961
Certificate Number: 1463

Surveyed By:




S °°"“;“f'.::° i FORM C-128
NEW MEXICO Ol CONSERVATION COMMISSION Revised 5/1/57
Gaew WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT
— SEE INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING THIS FORM ON THE REVERSE SIDE
SECTION A f
erator Lease Well No.
RGRSOLIDATED OIL AND GAS, INC. AR, | 37

Cof L[ Seegen e p8sSmer “"m *As

Actual F oot%ﬁe Loc?:i:n f;me;l:: sorTH b 1350

feet from the line

Gro% Level Elev. Producing Formation
Mesaverde & Dakota

Pool Dedicated A >
Blanco MV & Basin Dakota c;io i

1. Is the Operator the only owner in the dedicated acreage outlined on the plat below? YES X LNO
who bas the right to drill inte and to produce from any pool and to appropriate the production eitber for bimself or for bimself and
another. (65—3—29 (e) NMSA 1935 Comp.)

2. If the answer to question one is ''no,”" have the interests of all the owners been consolidated b}l communiti
wise? YES NO

3. If the answer to question two is ‘‘no,”’ list all the owners and their respective interests below: | ﬁ

. (""Oumer’”’ means the person

. If answer is "'yes,”’ Type of Consolidation ! -

Owner Land Description

JULG 19§

;. ML CON. COM.,

. ST 3

SECTION B . CERTIFIC

I hereby certify that the information
in SECTION A above is true and com-
Eplt'.'te to the best of my Enowledge and
 belief.

= GM

Postwn
Vice President
Company

onsolidated Oil & Gas, Ing.

Date

6/26/61

I hereby certify that the well location
 shown on the plat in SECTION B was

i plotted from field notes of actual
surveys made by me or under my
supervision, and that the same is true
and correct to the best of my knowledge
jand belief.

Date i,v% 1961

Registe red Professional Engd
and/orAand Su:vc i

uuP-

Wrm
0 330 €60 990 /320 1650 1980 2310 2640 2000  IS00  fo00 500 fma“mgmmuc Comspossy




| TUMBER 2 -LOFNES RECEIVED _+ : FOR“ C—Tza

e NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERYATION comwsslou Revized 5/1/57
oo WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT
TRANSPORTER :I:, SEE INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING T'HI'S FORM ON THE REVERSE SIDE
SECTION A
Operator Lease : Well No. -
CCHSOLID:TED OIL AN @GS, IC. Clayton ' 1-2
U:nt Letter Section Township Raage County
B 2 20 KORTH 12 ¥EST Sad JUW
Actual Footage Location of Well:
6%9 feet from the  SOUTE line and 1850 feet from the }IRST line
Ground Level Elev. IProducing Formation Pool & Dedicated Acreage:
7,59 0 | Gallup Undesignated Gallup 5 160 Acres
Ref: CT0 pleh dabed 7 April 1681 7 -

. (*"Ouner’’ means the person

1. Is the Operator the only owner in the dedicated acreage outlined on the plat “below? YES NO
who bas the right to drill into and to produce from any pool and to appropriate the product:on euber for bimself or for bimself and
gnother. (65—3—29 {e) NMSA 1935 Comp. )

2, If she answes to question one is “"ae,” have the interests of all the owners been consolidated bg_‘igomuni:i.zaﬁm“ccma:m othere

“ wine? YES oo NO o« I answet is "'yes,” Type of Consolidation o

3. If the answer to question two is **no,”” list all the owners and their respective interests below: :

Owner Land Description

]
IS
E e | pr————
e e it

. . i
SECTION B M CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that the information

in SECTION A above is true and com=
‘plete to the best of my knowledge and
belief.

~

: N £

tion

: CHIEF ENGINEER
:Compa.ny

Consolidated Qil & Gas,
:Date

January 5, 1962

1
|
l
I
|
g
: f 5_‘_‘
R T B '\ |
1
l
I
|

-1 hereby certify that the well locatioa

.. shown on the plat in SECTION B was

" plotted from field notes of actual

' surveys made by me or under my

. supervision, and that the same is true

- and correct to the best of my knowledge
" and belief,

| Date Surveyed
23 Jore 155

.[Registered Professional Engipges

‘land/or Lapd Surveyor
'(; 5 L;fa-mns Z. , Tecss

Cerpfficate No, 1463

{@nam .faom Frneoineas-ing

23!0 zefa 2000

0 330 660 990 1320 I650 1‘930
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